
Perkins UK-Wesley Immersion 
August 15 - 26, 2024 

 
This daily itinerary is subject to change. 

 
Wednesday, August 14: 

• Depart from US for LHR 
 
Thursday, August 15: 

• Arrive LHR, gather by noon at designated area.  
• Depart via coach for Cliff College 
• Orientation, welcome dinner, rest. STAY AWAKE! 

Friday, August 16: 

• Lectures and Walkabout Cliff College 
 
Saturday, August 17: 

• Depart for Epworth via coach Old Rectory 
• Wesley Memorial Church  
• Red Lion Pub 
• Market Square 
• St. Andrews Church 
• Return to Cliff College via coach 

 
Sunday, August 18: 

• Depart for Epworth 
• 10:30 a.m. Worship, St. Andrews Church, Epworth  
• Return to Cliff College 
• Free time 

Monday, August 19: 

• Depart for Oxford 
• Wesley History Walking Tour of Oxford  
• Christ Church tour 
• Choral Evensong, Christ Church Cathedral 
• Return to Cliff College 

Tuesday, August 20: 

• Depart for Oxford  
• Lincoln College 
• Oxford-Brookes Methodist History Center 
• Free Afternoon-Evening in Oxford 
• Return to Cliff College 

 



Wednesday, August 21: 

• Depart for Bristol 
• New Room, Charles Wesley House, Bristol Docks  
• Depart for London/Corus Hyde Park Hotel 

 
Thursday, August 22: 

• Wesley’s Chapel tour 
• Walking Wesley’s Way tour (Bunhill Fields, Aldersgate Flame Memorial, 

Charterhouse School, St. Paul’s Cathedral) 
• Choral Evensong, St. Paul’s Cathedral (or Westminster Abbey) 

Friday, August 23: 

• Central Methodist Hall  
• Westminster Parliament/Westminster Abbey/Environs 

 
Saturday, August 24: 

• Free Day in London 
 
Sunday, August 25: 

• Worship at Wesley’ Chapel  
• Free Afternoon in London 
• Farewell Dinner at Hotel 

 
Monday, August 26:  

• Coach to Heathrow Departures 


